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MANITOBA. 

Religions. 

Church of England ... 

Presbyterians 

Catholic, Roman 

MethodiBts 

Baptists 

Pagans 

Lutherans 

Congregational 

Disciples 

Protestants .'. 

Quakers 

Jews 

Brethren 

Unitarians .... 

No religion 

Universalists ,-.... 

Adventists 

Episcopal, Reformed. 

Other Denominations 

Not given , 

Persons. 

1871. 

5,452 

4,841 

) • • • • • • • * * • • • • • • • • 

1,935 

1881. 

14,297 

14,292 

12,246 

9,470 

9,449 

2,173 

984 

343 

102 

45 

43 

33 

29 

20 

16 

8 

8 

1 

68 

2,327 

[ncrease or Decrease 

Numeri
cal. 

6,794 

392 

Centesi
mal. 

124*6 

Rate per cent. 

Popu
lation of 
Province. 

20 2 

21-6 

21-6 

18-5 

14*3 

14'3 

3-3 

1-4 

•5 

•1 

Total 
Popula

tion, 1881. 

3-5 

•33 

•33 

•28 

•22 

•22 

•05 

•02 

•05 

42. As there were no returns of religions from Manitoba, British Columbia or the 
Territories in 1871, comparisons cannot be made with the census of 1881. The five 
leading religions in Manitoba in 1881 were remarkably even in point of numbers. 
The Church of England was first and the Presbyterians second, with a difference of 
only five in number between them, Eoman Catholics were third, then came Metho
dists and Baptists with a difference between them of only 21. The 2,173 Pagans 
were made up of Indians. Protestants of all denominations were included under 
that head in 1871. 


